NORTHUMBERLAND HILLS
HOSPITAL FOUNDATION

Better Care for Our Community

Thank you for putting the CARE in healthcare.

In the past year the NHH Foundation contributed $1,850,099 to purchase lifesaving medical equipment and to

support educational programming to help keep quality patient care close to home. We were able to do this as

a result of an outpouring of financial support from our County. Thank you for believing in our hospital!

Below is a summary of your gifts in action:

Investments made from April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

Cooling tower

Batteries for UPS for Nuclear Medicine

Cuddle Cot
Fetal Monitors
Entry Point software

Centrifuge & Rotor

Xeleris Workstation Replacement

Robot Coupe Food Processor
Z Racks

Open Case Carts

Cardiac Monitors Training
Recliner Chairs

Ultrasonic Washer/Tray
MRI Gradient Chiller
Electric Walkie

Taski 350 Floor Scrubber
Scoop Board Procurement
Centrifuge

MTS Centrifuge & Incubator
Ultrasound Unit

Tread Mill

Ozil Ophthalmology Handles
ACLS & BLS Mannequins
AED

$19,588
$3,947
$3,788
$617
$126
$5,404
$29,039
$1,523
$4,810
$9,506
$3,625
$3,872
$52,487
$37,246
$5,825
$5,243
$1,428
$4,791
$6,623
$298,107
$6,618
$9,781
$21,085
$40,455

Windsor Radius Deluxe Sweeper

COBIS IT-ADT Interface Glucometer

Panel Replacement Upgrade

Clinical and DI—Voice Recognition

ICU—Ultrasound

Dual Sided Photo ID Printer
Brocade Network Switches
Transfer Racks

Bed & Mattress (x14)

Vital signs Monitor/Stand
Ventilator

Scope Cabinet

Liposuction Machine
Scopes

Transfer Stretcher

AirvV02

Handheld Oximeter

LED Retrofit Pylons

Dell Latitude

Ontario Telemedicine
Wireless info structure
Electronic QBP
Instruments

PACS Transition Cost

Total Purchase of Medical Equipment: $1,724,099

Total Investment in Educational Programming: $126,000

$2,819
$8,669
$139,166
$168,972
$56,625
$5,491
$18,469
$2,802
$95,200
$16,834
$174,079
$7,744
$38,355
$84,666
$25,138
$2,608
$2,038
$19,275
$1,141
$8,226
$90,042
$14,520
$13,986
$151,700




