

## Thank you for putting the CARE in healthcare.

In the past year the NHH Foundation contributed \$1,850,099 to purchase lifesaving medical equipment and to support educational programming to help keep quality patient care close to home. We were able to do this as a result of an outpouring of financial support from our County. Thank you for believing in our hospital!

Below is a summary of your gifts in action:

## Investments made from April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

Cooling tower	\$19,588	Windsor Radius Deluxe Sweeper	\$2,819
Batteries for UPS for Nuclear Medicine	\$3,947	COBIS IT-ADT Interface Glucometer	\$8,669
Cuddle Cot	\$3,788	Panel Replacement Upgrade	\$139,166
Fetal Monitors	\$617	Clinical and DI—Voice Recognition	\$168,972
Entry Point software	\$126	ICU—Ultrasound	\$56,625
Centrifuge & Rotor	\$5,404	Dual Sided Photo ID Printer	\$5,491
Xeleris Workstation Replacement	\$29,039	Brocade Network Switches	\$18,469
Robot Coupe Food Processor	\$1,523	Transfer Racks	\$2,802
Z Racks	\$4,810	Bed & Mattress (x14)	\$95,200
Open Case Carts	\$9,506	Vital signs Monitor/Stand	\$16,834
Cardiac Monitors Training	\$3,625	Ventilator	\$174,079
Recliner Chairs	\$3,872	Scope Cabinet	\$7,744
Ultrasonic Washer/Tray	\$52,487	Liposuction Machine	\$38,355
MRI Gradient Chiller	\$37,246	Scopes	\$84,666
Electric Walkie	\$5,825	Transfer Stretcher	\$25,138
Taski 350 Floor Scrubber	\$5,243	AirV02	\$2,608
Scoop Board Procurement	\$1,428	Handheld Oximeter	\$2,038
Centrifuge	\$4,791	LED Retrofit Pylons	\$19,275
MTS Centrifuge & Incubator	\$6,623	Dell Latitude	\$1,141
Ultrasound Unit	\$298,107	Ontario Telemedicine	\$8,226
Tread Mill	\$6,618	Wireless info structure	\$90,042
Ozil Ophthalmology Handles	\$9,781	Electronic QBP	\$14,520
ACLS & BLS Mannequins	\$21,085	Instruments	\$13,986
AED	\$40,455	PACS Transition Cost	\$151,700

Total Purchase of Medical Equipment: \$1,724,099

Total Investment in Educational Programming: \$126,000